Epidemiology of Viral hepatitis in the World and Myanmar
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The prevalence of hepatitis B surface antigen and hepatitis C
antibodies among general population in 18 selected townships

HBsAg and Anti HCV-Ab prevalence in 18 townships
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Data source: Department of Medical Research, 2015, National hepatitis B and C prevalence

survey 2015,



Burden of Hepatitis by Population

Mono-infection of HBV

Population

General Population (2015)
Adult Males

Adult Females

PWID

Among blood donors (2015)

Prevalence rate
6.51%

8.95%

5.47%

7.3%

2.3%



Mono-infection of HCV

Population Prevalence rate
General Population (2015) 2.65%

Adult Males 3.51%

Adult Females 2.29%

Among blood donors (2015) 0.5%

PWID (2014) 47.7%

PWID (Yangon) (2014) 84.4%

PWID (Lashio) (2014) 83.9%

PWID (Bhamaw) (2014) 73.9%



Population Prevalence rate
PWID (2007) 6.7%
PWID (Myitkyina) (2007) 9.5%

PWID (Moegaung) (2007) 8.5%
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Estimated global number of deaths due to viral hepatitis, HIV,
malaria and TB, 2000 -2015
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Source: Global Burden of Disease and WHO/UMNAIDS estimates, see
http:/fihmeuw.org/3pms, http-fihmeuw.org/3pmt (accessed 2 April 201E).
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